Net foreign currency exposure as at 31 March

EURO  19.57  1,620.06  23.13  1,791.83

GBP  -   -   (0.17)  (15.72)

USD  93.56  7,079.14  55.98  3,874.44

CHF  -   -   0.02  1.67

JPY  (0.28)  (0.20)  -   -

SGD  -   -   0.03  1.53

Total  8,699.00  5,653.75

 For the purpose of financial statement reporting, the currency exposure are measured at the following year-end exchange rates.

INR Year end spot rate

31-Mar-20 31-Mar-19

EURO  82.77  77.67

GBP  93.50  90.53

USD  75.67  69.16

CHF  78.29  69.43

SGD  53.03  51.04

JPY  0.70  0.62

JPY  0.70  0.62

Standalone Financial Statements

AnnuAl RepoRt 2019-20 119

 Sensitivity analysis
 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against various foreign currencies at 31 March would

have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies and affected equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant
and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Profit & (loss) before tax  31 March 2020  31 March 2019

Strengthening weakening Strengthening weakening

10% movement

EURO  161.98  (161.98)  179.66  (179.66)

GBP  -   -   (1.54)  1.54

USD  707.97  (707.97)  387.13  (387.13)

CHF  -   -   0.14  (0.14)

SGD  -   -   0.15  (0.15)

JPY  (0.02)  0.02  -   -

 iv) Market Risk (Continued)

 (a) Foreign Exchange Derivatives and Exposures outstanding at the year end (Continued)

  Interest rate risk
 Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the

risk of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing investments, borrowings and loans because of fluctuations in the
interest rates. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing investments,
borrowings and loans will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.